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Law firms outside London
Researcher information has been organised by region and by practice area where applicable.

The bulk of research interviews will take place from early March to early April 2021. Researcher 
contact details can be found below.

East Anglia
All practice areas 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

East Midlands 
Corporate and commercial 
Dispute resolution 
Finance 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
Real estate 
Charles Avery – charles.avery@legal500.com

East Midlands 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Employment 
Insurance 
Private client 
Public sector 
TMT 
Andreas Lowe – andreas.lowe@legal500.com

North 
Corporate and commercial 
Dispute resolution 
Finance 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
Real estate 
Svetlana Atanasova – svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com

North 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Employment 
Insurance 
Private client 
Public sector 
TMT 
Tanya Drobnis – tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

North West 
Corporate and commercial 
Commercial litigation: elsewhere in the North West 
Commercial litigation: Liverpool 
Debt recovery 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
TMT (technology, media and telecoms) 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com



If you are having trouble contacting our researchers, or have any questions about The Legal 500 Series,  
please contact editorial@legal500.com

The Legal 500 UK 2022 
Researchers

• 2

North West 
Banking litigation 
Commercial litigation: Manchester 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

North West 
Employment 
Private client 
Daniel Welsh – daniel.welsh@legal500.com

North West 
Finance 
Real estate 
Jana Low – jana.low@legal500.com

North West 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Insurance 
Public sector 
Transport 
Rosa Price – rosa.price@legal500.com

Northern Ireland 
All practice areas 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com

Scotland 
Corporate and commercial 
Finance 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
Commercial property 
Chris Black – christopher.black@legal500.com

Scotland 
Insurance 
Private client 
TMT 
Colin Gannon – colin.gannon@legal500.com

Scotland 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Dispute resolution 
Employment 
Public sector 
Construction 
Environment 
Planning 
Property litigation 
Social housing 
Transport 
Kathrin Zuser – kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

South East 
Beds, Bucks, Herts, Middx – corporate & commercial, commercial litigation, employment, family, 

personal taxt, trusts & probate, commercial property 
Crime, fraud & licensing 
Jemima Marshall – jemima.marshall@legal500.com
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South East 
Essex – corporate & commercial, commercial litigation, employment, family, personal tax, trusts & 

probate, commercial property 
Finance 
Transport 
Ashish Sareen – ashish.sareen@legal500.com

South East 
Hampshire – corporate & commercial, commercial litigation, employment, family, personal tax, 

trusts & probate, commercial property 
Construction 
Environment 
Planning 
Property litigation 
Social housing 
Cameron Purse – cameron.purse@legal500.com

South East 
Kent, Surrey, Sussex – corporate & commercial, commercial litigation, employment, family, personal 

tax, trusts & probate, commercial property 
Elinor Coombs – elinor.coombs@legal500.com

South East 
Thames Valley, Berks, Oxon, M4/M40 – corporate & commercial, commercial litigation, 

employment, family, personal tax, trusts & probate, commercial property 
Public sector 
Sisi Feng – sisi.feng@legal500.com 

South East 
Corporate tax 
Debt recovery 
Health & safety 
Immigration 
Pensions 
Arthur Kay-Ingrams – arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

South East 
TMT 
Charles Avery – charles.avery@legal500.com

South East 
Agriculture & estates 
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts & probate 
Insurance 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

South West 
Corporate and commercial 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Insurance 
TMT 
David Koehne – david.koehne@legal500.com
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South West 
Commercial litigation 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

South West 
Debt recovery 
Finance 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
Public sector 
Real estate 
Transport 
Christina Detsch – christina.detsch@legal500.com

South West 
Employment 
Private client 
Miles Hurley – miles.hurley@legal500.com

Wales 
All practice areas 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

West Midlands 
Corporate and commercial 
Finance 
Real estate 
Nicholas Voyatzis – nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

West Midlands 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Employment 
Insurance 
Private client 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

West Midlands 
Banking litigation 
Commercial litigation: Birmingham 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

West Midlands 
Commercial litigation: elsewhere in the West Midlands 
Debt recovery
Projects, energy and natural resources 
Public sector 
TMT 
Transport 
Arthur Kay-Ingrams – arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Corporate and commercial 
Employment 
Projects, energy and natural resources 
TMT 
Transport 
Habiba Akhter – Habiba.akhter@legal500.com
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Yorkshire & the Humber 
Crime, fraud and licensing 
Finance 
Public sector 
Real estate 
Anna Engstrem – anna.engstrem@legal500.com

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Dispute resolution 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Insurance 
Private client 
Ross Hilliard – ross.hilliard@legal500.com

Guernsey 
All practice areas 
William Farrington – william.farrington@legal500.com

Jersey 
All practice areas 
William Farrington – william.farrington@legal500.com

Isle of Man 
All practice areas 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com


